

SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK: -

Construction Work for RCC Protection Wall From Mahesana Highway To Gam Talav at Chanasma Nagarpalika , Chanasma (SJMMSVY UDP - 88 2024-25 Bachat)

RECAPITULATION SHEET

Sr.No.	Name Of Work	Amount
1	Construction Work for RCC Protection Wall From Mahesana Highway To Gam Talav at Chanasma Nagarpalika , Chanasma (SJMMSVY UDP - 88 2024-25 Bachat)	1752067.45
	Total Amount	1752067.45
	Say Amount	1752067.00
<div>Contractor Signature</div> <div>Chief Officer Chanasma Nagarpalika Chanasma</div>		

CHANASMA NAGARPALIKA - CHANASMA					
NAME OF WORK: -					
Construction Work for RCC Protection Wall From Mahesana Highway To Gam Talav at Chanasma Nagarpalika , Chanasma (SJMMSVY UDP - 88 2024-25 Bachat)					
ABSTRACT SHEET					
I.No	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rs.
1	0.02	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation grass bushes, shrubs, sapling and trees girth up to 300 mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials (C) By mechanical means in area of light jungle	28455.09	Hectare	569.10
2	40.00	Excavation for foundation in sand, gravel, clay soft soils and murrum etc. including shoring, strutting dewatering as necessary and disposing of the excavated stuff as directed.(A) Depth upto 3.0 M. and lead upto 100m for 10 Cum	535.45	Cu.Mt	21418.00
3	73.00	Boring holes 3.5 m deep in ordinary soil (for cast in situ piles) and getting out the soil and disposal of the surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 Meter for following diameter of piles (iii) 300 mm	1561.19	Each	113966.87
4	19.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete	3874.28	Cu.Mt	73611.32
5	10.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1- Cement : 4- coarse sand : 8- Crushed stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	2749.06	Cu.Mt	27490.60
6	18.00	Providing & laying in position controlled reinforced cement concrete M- 200 and curing complete including cost of form work and excluding cost of reinforcement in reinforced concret for following grades, machined batched & machine vibrated design mix concrete using graded hard (black trap) stone aggregate of 20mm nominal size obtained from quarry including mechanical mixing, mechanical vibrating, compaction, finishing, curing Completed as approved by the Architect and Engineer-in-charge,(C) Ground beam / Plinth Beam	5834.39	Cu.Mt	105019.02
7	73.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (B) Walls, from top of foundation level upto floor two level	4426.28	Cu.Mt	323118.44
8	12820.00	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	77.29	Kg	990857.80
9	218.00	Providing & laying weep hole in Abutments, and returns by using A.C. pipe of 100mm including laying in proper grede and jointing the completed as per detailed specification.	90.83	Each	19800.94
10	624.00	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	122.14	Sq.Mt	76215.36
Total Amount					1752067.45